
TO ; ll IV IS I ON OF HECOIWS fiN II HEI'OHT IN<; 

FIW}I ; I>IVISION OF AlllliTIN<: 1\Nfl FINANI:Ifd . ANAI.i'!i l :i IVANIJ I VEH ) uJ 
I< E: IJUGKH ~0 . 960984 · SU · • NOH Til I' EN I :\Sil Lt\ IITI L I Ti l·:~ t:III<I'OHAT I ON 

OVI-:HEARN I NGS I NVESl'l CAT I oN t\UJ> IT HEI'OHT • I'EH I fill ESilEil J lJNE 10 . I ' I 'I(, 

AUDIT CONTHOL NO. 1Jb · 'Jid • ~ · I 

Till · .oiHIVt•· n·l t• l'o ·tlt't·tl .... til I I'< ' JHII' f i·. , , ... ... .. rdo•d ,,..,,,I o•:>.o ··pi !elliS doo ' llfUo•llt 

tlo •\'lll l iut.,. I rum til<' ll tttlurm S\·:. tt·ro ut t\o· ,·uuttt : •. Cununl:-.·.i utt rul o· ur u r clo · r 

Sta ll Acc:ounting Bull <~ tin :mclt•,t· t ll'rtol l y :u ·c·•·plt·d :ot ' <' llllt ltirw. prltwiplo·:. t\ll d it 

cli ::c·lusur(•s shuw infunuat Inn t h :11 fUllY !ttl iw·ttl ' o• till' tlo •o•l:.i ull I'' " ' ' ' " •'• 

Till' audit was pn•flitrt•tlu:; l uf, 11 nti•· ru cumput o·r nud l1.o'. (,. .,. ,1 r• ·••urtlo•cluto 1111o • 

cll ::kt•l tf' . The di skt•ll•· tniiY l10• ro-vlo•..,o•cl ll'.itt/', 11\M o·.,mp.ot I III o· o·orui ptno•tol .ou ol 

I.OTIIS 1 ·1 · 3 soflw;tn• . TIIC'I't· ar.- uu n>llfto lo ·uti ;ol woorkillj'. l'·•i'•· r: .. o:. :. tll' i.lt o•ol 

w i I h I hi s aud i I . 

l' lt• ltS I· forwartl 11 o·umpl t•t o• o' UJI\' ul thi:. :tut l lt ro po 11, l r ll'ltuliut~ tlto· 

o'utt l lolo·ttl Ia! I""' ' iutw, t u : 

HuiJI' r 1 IIi I Iraan 
Nor! h l'c nlus ul{l Ul i Ill IN: Coqwrnt inn 

l'us t Off lr~ Box ?801 
Onnund III'IIC h, Fl. '3?1/~ · ?li(J'I 

I>NV; sp 
At t:td ua<-nt 
c·c: C:ha i rtDan C I ;Hk 

C:utntD i :::: l t>IH' r l>t·.t::utt 
CotntD i ss I otto• r J ul111::uu 
CommissiOJII'I' Kl t•::llllj~ 

C11rnrn Iss I ntto• r C:aro·l : 1 

N.tt' Y i\ tuln •w:: 1\.1111', llo•pnl\' EX<•o' UI i v .. lltto •o' l oot f 'l'o•ollltto·.ol 

l.o 'l' .. ll Sc•l'\'lc·o•:: 
llh•ihittll ul 1\lltllllllj; ltllll l"'llillll'l ;tl 1\wll y:;i :, l llo": l lnj t;;.u:;:;,·,mx/ 

Flit• Folcl•· r ) 
J) i vision o I Wat t• r :ttlll W:w t t •w:a I t• r (Cit ::o-v ) 

Ol'l.twlo 1>1 s t r I o'l Cll ll o••· ( hor t ... ,. ) 

f{(':>c ·itfc h ;md Ro•gulo1tor·y Ho•vic·lo.' ( fl;u·v o•v) 
o f I i ,. , · o I l'uh I I ,. Cm 1111:0 • I 

e·~ ··: . . . 

I I ti i ~ IIOV -!> Cf. 



I' 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

AUDIT REPORT 

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 1996 

Field Work Completed 

October 25, 1996 

NORTH PENINSULA UTIUTIES CORPORATION 

Ormond Beach, Florida 

Volusia County 

OVEREARNINGS INVESTIGATION 

Docket No. 960984-SU 

Audit Control No. 96·243·3·1 

Richard F. Brown 
Audit Manager 

[, ·: . ' . 
1 l ti 1 9 um -~ ~ 

: 

f f·SC - ;,( CO!·.:: St Ri:PORl 1.-G 



• • 

IN 0 EX 

I. Executive Summary 
Audit Purpose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Scope l.itnitaticn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Disdait'n Public use . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Opinion .......... . .............................. . ....... 1 

II. Audit Scope 
Rate Base ................. . ... .. .. . .. ... ... . .... . ....... 2 
Net Operating Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
Cost of C8pital . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

111. Audit ExoeptiOI as 
1. Utility Books and Records . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
2. Interest Expense . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
3. Legal EJcpenle . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
4. Travel and Entertainment Expenses . . . . . . . . ........... . ..... . . 6 
5. Misclassified C8pital Expenditures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
6. Amortization of Loan Costs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
7. WortUng capital Allow.a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
8. Conlributions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
9. Purchased PoVJer Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
10. Interest lnconle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
11. ()rder 22345 Adjustments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
12. Depreciation and Arnortizalion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

IV. Audit Oisdosl res 
1. Cornn1on Expense . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

v. Exhibits 
1. Rate Base/Wastewater .. ..... ......... ... .......... .. . . . . 17 
2. Net Operating tncomejWastewater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
3. Cost ol C8pital . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 



e. 

.. 

I. EXECUTIVE IUIIUARY 

Aucll Purpaae: We have applied the procedures described in Section II of 

this report to prepare proposed schedules of Rate Base, Net Operating 
Income, and C8pital Structure for the twelve months ended June 30, 1996, 

Nof1h Peninsula Utilities Corporation and prepared pro forma adjustments 

which are presented as audit disclosures. 

Dllclllm Pubic U.: This is an Internal accounting report prepared after 
pertormiiiQ a limil8d scope audit; aocorclingly, this document must not be 
relied upon for eny purpose except to assist the Commission staff in the 

performance of their duties. Substantial additiona' WOik would have to be 
performed to satisfy generally accepted auditing standards and produce 

audited financial statements for public use. 

Opinion: The schedules of Rate Base, Net Operating Income, and capital 

S1ructlxe for the twelve-month period ended June 30, 1996, represent 

company's books and records not maintained in substantial compliance with 

Commission directives. The exptiS88d opinions extend My to the scope of 
work described in Section u of this report . 

.........., Findings: 

Field staff eledllded $33,892.14 of Interest from operating eJCP8nS8S. 

Wastewater accumulated depleciation was reduced by $20,738.15. 

Prior period legal ~es of $19,890.66 charged to operations were 
exc*lded. 

1 



II. AUDIT SCOPE 

The opinions contained in this repoft are based on the audit work described 
bekJw. When used in this report, compiled means th:Jt audit work includes: 

COMPILED: means that the audit staff reconciled exhibit 
amounts wiCh the general ledger; visually scariiled 
accounts for error or inconsistency; disclosed any 
unresolved error, irregularity or inconsistency; and, except 
as noted, performed no other audit work. 

R8le ... : Prepared NOI1h Peninsula Utilities, Inc.'s wastewater rate base 
at June 30, 1996. Traced seventy-five percent of all wastewater plant additions 
from September 1, 1989 through June 30, 1996, to supporting documentation. 

Recomputed the depredation reserve and accumulated amortization at June 
30, 1988, and computed the working capital allowance on staff-adjusted 
operation and expense. Ascertained that al rate adjustments per Commission 
Order No. 22345 were property reflecled via the utility's books and records. 

tt.1 Openllllll Income: Prepared Wastewater Net Operating Income 
Stalement for the twelve-month period ended June 30, 1996. Traced 
approximalely eighly percent ~ test year operating expenses to scuoe 
documentation. Recalculated individual test year billings on a sample basis. 

c .... ltructln: Compiled equity and debt account balances at June 30. 
1996, and obtained a copy of loan agreements funcMg utility investment. 

Other: Scanned the utility's federal income tax returns for calendar years 
1989 through 1995. Prepared trial balance at June 30, 1996. Ascertained that 
amount subject to allocation were reasonably distributed. Toured the 
wastewater plant facilities. 

2 



e . 

AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 1 

SUBJECT: UTIU1Y BOOKS AND RECORDS 

FACTS: The books and records of the utility were not maintained in substant•al 

compliance with NARUC Wastewater Class ·c.· Accounting Instructions 11A & B. 
The examination was compromised based on the following deficiencies: 

Account descriptions and corresponding numbering for accounts differed from 

those designated per the Uniform System d Accounts. 

The supporting documentation (invoices) in many instances did not reflect the 

account charged and check number in remittance. 

Costs subject to allocation were arbitrarily distributed and not based on 

correlating factors. 

There was an inadequate trail between utility records and source 
documentation. 

OP .. IONI & CONCLUSIONS: Utility President Tyree Wilson and VI08 President 
Robert Hillman acknowtedged the aforementioned problems and cooperatively 
indicated that every effort will be made to achieve full compliance with all FPSC 

r8COfd.keeping requirements. 

RECOI.ENDATIOH: Direct utility to comply with NARUC. 

3 



\ 

AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 2 

SUBJECT: INTEREST EXPENSE 

FACTS: The utility charged $33,892.14 of interest on promissory notes to operations 

via NonNARUC Accounts 5452. 5455, 5456, and 5460 dul'ing the twelve months 

ended June 30, 1996. 

In accordance wilh NAAUC Wastewater Class ·c.· Account 427, Interest Expense, 

al interest costs should be reflected therein. 

OP•MONS/CONCWSIONS: Utility was not in compliance with above-referenced 

instruction. 

RECOI •• NDATION: F181d staff recommends that operating expense be reduced 

by $33,892.14, and below the line Account 427 increased the same. 



AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 3 

SU&IECT: LEGAL EXPENSE 

FACTS: The utility charged $19,890.66 of legal ~ to operations via 
NonNARUC Account 5150, Professional Setvices, during the twelve months ended 
June 30, 1996. 

OPINION/CONCLUSIONS: Company representatives informed field staff that the 
utility and DEP were codefendants in a suit filed by Thomas Visconti and The 
Seabridge Civic Asloc:iltion. 

The litigation revolved around the coplaintiffs' claims that normal regulatory 

procedures were not foMowed in the utility's expansion ·ot its franehise area and 
wasteweter treatment plant. Coplaintitf VISCOnti also alleged that the 8JCP8flsion of the 
treatment plant also lowered his property value. 

The codefendants prevailed in the suit which began in 1993 and concluded in 1995. 

The law firm of Storch, Hansen, & Morris provided all of the legal seMc:es applicable 
to the case. 

RECOI81ENDATION: Field staff recommends that test year operating expenses be 
reduced by $19,890.66 as the charges were applicable to prior periods and 
nonrecurring. It is further recommended that the tol8l amount be charged to 
Deferred Debits, Accounl186, and amortized ovet' a period of time as determined by 
the FPSC analyst. 

5 



AUDIT EXCEPl'IOH NO. 4 

SUBJECT: TRAVEL AND ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES 

FACTS: The utility c:twgec:t travel and entertainment expense d $4,636.62 and 
$1,392.24 via NanNARUC Acccu1ts '5720 and 5722 during the twefve months ended 
June 30. 1996. 

In acc::ordance with NARUC Wastewater Class ·c· Account 426, Miscettaneous 
Nonutiity Expenses, al entertainment and any travel expense not related to utility's 

operations should be reflected therein. 

OPINION a CONCWIIOHS: Utility representatives informed field staff lhat a portion 
d travel expense was ccn MtCt8d with utility business: however, documentation was 
not made available to substantiate. 

RECOMMENDATION: Field staff recommendS that travel and entertainment expense 
be reduced by $4,636.62 and $1,392.24, and net operating income be incr.eased by 
$6,028.86 until such time that the utility can provide support tor any utility-related 
expenditures. 

6 



e AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. I 

SUBJECT: MIICLAISIFIED CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

FACTS: Allachment A is a list of capital expenditures charged to operations by the 
utility during the ttwtt.. morlths ended June 30, 1996. 

In accordance wtlh NARUC Wastewater, Class -c· Instructions per Account 101, all 
utility capitalllddiliot-. should be charged to plant-in-service. 

OP•ION/CONCWIIONS: Utility was not in compliance with ~ 
instruction. 

Depreciation was computed based on Rule 25-30.140. 

AECOMIENDATION: District staff recommends thai the utility record the following 

journal entry to rellect the reclassificatio of costs: 

101-370 Receivins we ll s 
101 -354 Struc tures & l•provc• cnts 
101-380 T&D Equi~nt 

403 Depreciation 
5200 Repairs & Maintenance 
5150 ProfessloMl Services 
108 Accu.ulated Deprec iat i on 

7 

$1 ,277.65 
750 .00 
'•42. 90 

73. 14 
$1, 720 .55 

750.00 
73 ,1 4 

• 



e e e 

Attachment A to Audit Exception No. 5 

Oper . 
Account NARUC 
Char9ed De1i 9nated capi tal ized Dep. / -fUM Dtler i ption •v vu utv Asegynt &equnt Ac;e.Dep . 

zev Cohen EnC)in .. ring 
work on STP 
Expaneion 
Ck 12807/ 
2 / 21/ 96 5( 50) 
Ck 12837/ 5150 
3 / 22/96 5(700 ) (Prof. Svce . ) 101/ 354 5 750.00 s 10. 65 

Wetherell New motor on 
aurc;~e tank 5200 
Ck 12641•8/7/ 95 (Repair• 'Kli nt. ) 101/380 442.90 27. 04 

Wetherell Complete rebuild 
01 of lift atation 

pump 5200 
GJ 11•2 / 2 / 96 (Repaira 'Kaint.) 101/ 370 1.277.65 35 . 45 

S2 . 470.55 s 73. 14 e 

~ ... 



• 

AUDIT EXcsrfiON NO. I 

SUBJECT: AMORTIZATION OF LOAN COSTS 

FACTS: The utility reftKt8d loan closing costs (Non-NARUC Account 2600) and 
acc:unulal8d amortization d loan closing costs (NonNARUC Ac:ca n 2650) d 
$6,968.50 ai.U. 30, 199ft 

Income Statement Account 5482 reflected test year amottization of the doling costs 
of $8,710.63. 

OPINION/CONCWIIONI: The loan closing costs were over-amortized by 
$1,742.13 ($8,710.63- 16,968.50) during the twelve months ended June 30, 1996. 

The loan costs extend over more than one period n. accordingly, should be 
amortized over the life d the loan. 

RECOI.IE.-ATION: Fillet staff recommends that test year amortization be 
reduced by 18,710.63, and net operating income be increased by the same. 

9 



• 
AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 7 

SUBJECT: WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 

FACTS: The ,working capital allowance has been computed based on the 1/8 
formula method to comply with Commisston Order No 21202 

OPINION/CONCLUSION~: The wastewater worktng capital allowance was 
computed as $10,095.21 based on staff-adjusted operations and maintenance 
expense of $80,761 .88. 

R.ECOMMENDATION: Field staff recommends that rate base be increased by 
$10.095.21 to reflect said allowance 

10 

• 



AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. I 

SUBJECT: CON IHIBUTIONS 

FACTS: The utiity c:hwged $150.00 of charitable contributions to operations, via 
NonNAAUC Account 5740, during ,the twelve months ended June 30, 1996. 

In accordance wilh NAAUC Wastewater Class ·c· Account 426, MisceUaneous 
Nonutility Expenses, al charitable donations should be reflected therein. 

OPINIONS a CONCLUSIONS: The utility was not in compliance with abOve· 
referenced instruction. 

RECOIIIENDATION: Field staff recommends that utility operating expenses be 
reduced by $150.00 during the test 'f8BI ended June 30, 1996. 

11 



• 

AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. I 

SUBJECT: PURCHASED POWER EXPENSES 

FACTS: The utity charged purchased power and water expense of $13,257.40 Via 

NonNARUC Account 5100 (utilies) during the twelve motlths ended June 30, 1996. 

Purchased power expense of $869.07, applicabte to the test year, was not reflected 

per utility's books whereas prior period electric charges of $744.16 were booked 

during the twetve months ended June 30, 1996. 

OPINIONS & CONCLUIIOHI: Purchased power expense was understated by 
$124.91 during the test year ($869.07 - $744.16). 

AECOI.IEM:tATION: Field staff recommends that purchased power expense be 
increased by $124.91. 

12 



AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 10 

SU&IECT: INTEREST INCOME 

FACTS: The utility charged $122.04 d interest income via NonNARUC Account 4100 
to aperllliiiQ revenues during the tw'8hle months ended June 30. 1996. 

1n accordance wilh NARUC Wilt a waear Class -c· Account 419, .,.,_and Dividend 
Income, al income derNed from interesllhould be reflecled therein. 

OPI.ON/CONCWSIONI: Udity was not in compljance with above-referenced 
instruction. 

RECOIIIENDATION: Field staff recommends that operating r8WN1U81 be reduced 
by $122.04. and Accxu1t 419 be increased by the same .. 

13 



• 

• 

AUDIT EXCEPTION 'NO. 11 

SUBJECT: ORDER 223415 ADJUSTMENTS 

FACTS: The Commission, via Order 22345, established August 30, 1989 balances 
for utility ptenl-in-seNice end CIAC as $524,287 end $418,494. 

The utility reflected plant and CIAC-adjusted balances ~ $524,407 end $419.244. 

OPIION/CONCLUIIONI: The utirlty recorded thitteen-month average adjustments 
~ $120 end $750 to plant and CIAC . 

RECOMIIIENDATION: FJeld staff recommends that plant and CIAC balances be 
reduced by $120 and $750 to comply with Commission Order 22345 issued 
December 27, 1989. 

14 



• 

AUDIT EXCEP'IION NO. 12 

SUBJECT: DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZA110N 

FACTS: Fllld staff compuled test year depreciation and amortization and updated 
the 8CCUf'IUaled balances at June 30. 1996, as the utility was unable to provide 
complete schedules in support of the amounts retlec:ted on its books. 

OPIIIDN/CONC~: The dilfelences between field staff computation, based 
on Rule 25-30.140, and utility's book balances are as follows: 

Accumulated depreciation per •taff 16-30-96 
Acc~lated depreciation per utU.ity f6-l0-96 

Accu.ulated a.ortiaation per •taff @6-J0-96 
Accu.ulated a.ortiaation per utility 16-J0-96 

Te•t ~·r depreciation (net of a.orti&ation) per •taff 

Te•t year depreciation (net of a.ortization) per utility 

$331,436.85 
352.175.00 

s 20,738.15 

S269,JU.82 
267.797.62 

s 1,547.20 

s 6,823.02 

9.950.22 

s 3.127.20 

RECOII-NDATION: Field staff recommends lhat accumulated depreciation at 
June 30, 1996, and test year depreciation be reduced by $20,738.15 and $3, 127.20, 
respectively, and that accumulated amortization be incfeased by $1,547.20 . 

15 



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NO. 1 

SUBJECT: COI.ION EXPENSE 

FACTS: The utility ctwged Office Supplies (NonNARUC Account 5300), Office 
Expense (NonNARUC Account 5320), Office Rent (NonNARUC ~ 5565), 

· Telephone (NonNARUC Account 5725), Postage (NonNARUC Account 5735), and 
Automobile Lease Expense (NonNARUC Account 5750) of $1,286.04, $2,916.64, 
$2,504.25, $2,837.92, $1,721.50, and $2,681 .04, respectively, during the twelve 

months ended Jooe 30, 1996. 

OPINION: The utility helldquarter& is located at 1460 Oceanshore Boulevard in 
Onnond Beach, Florida. The office ~ shared with development companies, Ocean 
Dunes, Inc., and Wellington Station, Inc., of which utility President Tyree Wilson and 
Vee President Robert Hilman are shareholders. 

Field staff determined, upon review of the lbcM accouniS, that virtually al charges 
were common 8JCP811118 Md subject to .-ocation. Mr. Wilson and Mr.Hillman 
acknowtectged the cammonalily of the charges. There were also ttvee omce electric 
bills totaling $188.07 thai were charged to NonNARUC Account 5100, Utililies, during 
the twetve molllhs ended Jooe 30, 1996. 

Mr. Wilson and Mr. Hilman informed staff that they •e revising their management 
agreement to incot'pcnte .. common expenses under overhead costs. They stated 
thai the agreement will contain the basis for all distributions of costs and will be 
forw.ded to Tallahassee as soon as possibte. 

The utility ctwged $20,000 of management fees via NonNARUC Account 5160 to 
operations CUing the twetve months ended June 30, 1996. 

16 

• 



e 

• 

NORTH PEMNitU U1'IUTIES CORPORATtON 
RATE BASE.WASTEWATER 

@NO-ll 

Per 
Utility 
looa&. Mefer 
16-30-96 Ad1y•tMntl Is! 

Utility Plant-in-service $781,226.87 $ 1,277.6S us 
750.00 us 
442 .90 us 

( 120.00) Ull 

AccWDulated Depreciation (3S2,175.00) ( 73.14) us 

20,7J8.JS us 

Land 46,800.00 

CIAC (630,494.00) 7SO . OO Ull 

Ace. Amort hat ion 267,797.62 1,547.20 U12 

Wk . Cflp. Allowance -o- 10.095.21 U7 

RATE BASE nu.~~~.s2 s ~~.!5Pa2Z 

17 

EXHIBIT I 

staff 
Ad.)u•ted 
Balance 
16-30-96 

$783,577.42 

(331, 509.99) 

46,800. 00 

629,744.00 

269,344.82 

10.095.21 

nn.~,~~~~ 



Operat i ng Aevenue• 

Operati.ft9 Bxpen-•a 

~ Expen-

Depreciation 

Amor tization 

NORTH ~UI.A UTUTIES CORPORATION 
NET OPERATING INCOME-WASTEWATER 

lYEt-30-11 

Per 
UUUty 
look• Refer 
16130/96 ASUIIIt.•oU fsL_ 

$1U,811.42 s 122 .04 UlO 

1U,318. 80 (33,892.14) U2 
(19,890.66) U3 
( 4,636.62) U4 
( 1,392.24) U4 
( 1 , 720.SS) us 
( 750, 00) us 
( 150.00) U8 
( 124.91) Q9 

9,950.22 73.14 us 
(3,127 .20) U12 

•• 710.63 ( 8,710.63) U6 

T•••• other Than lnca.e u.lii.n 

Total operatir19 Inca.e illlll•IU.U s 7!.~ai.IU 
Net Operatin9 lnca.e 1 n.lll~i. 7 1 s zt.12Z•Z7 

18 

EXHBTII 

SUff 
Adjuated 
Balance 
16lJQl2fl 

$143,689. 38 

80, 761.68 

6,896.16 

6,896. 16 

-o-

S U!.§~, 4a 

~ IS!i. ~ii · 3~ 
J ~,.,~~106 

• 



Equity 

N/P - Pi rlt St•te Bank 
of Plorid• 

NORTH PENINSULA unuTIES CORP. 
COST OF CAPITAL 

'TYE ...... 

~ 8I.U2 

$(172,437. 8 9 ) 

22~.QQQaQQ ....1iHll 

iZli.g22.22 12Rl 

19 

~ 

Eltllblll 

Neighted 
co•t 

1Q.Q2\ 

10.22! 



Commissioners: 
SUSAN F. CLARK. CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
JUI.IA l. JOHNSON 
IMANE K. KIESUNC; 
JOI.: GARCIA 

November 6, 1996 

Robert Hillman. Vice Prnidcnt 
North Peninsula Utiliti~ Corporation 
Po~ Office Box 2803 
Onnond lkuch. Florida 32175·2103 

RE: Dotket No. 9609M-SU •• North Peninsula Uailities Corporaaion 
Overarninas lnvcstiption Audit Report· Period Ended June 30. 1996 
Audit Control M 96-243· 3-1 

Dear Mr. Hillman: 

Tbe enclosed audit report is f'""'wclcd for your rcvic:w. Any c:ompany f4'SpOOSC: fil~ wilh this 
ofTece within ten (10) work days of the above date will be f~wded for c:on.~deration by the 

staff analyst in the preparation of a m:ommendation for this case. 

l'hank you for your c:oopcratinn. 

US Dimas 
Enclosure 
c:4:: Public: Counsel 

Rachlin A Cohm Law Finn 

Sincerely. 

~ .•• ~. L .. ~ 
~S. Bayo ~ 


	11-1 No. - 3680
	11-1 No. - 3681
	11-1 No. - 3682
	11-1 No. - 3683
	11-1 No. - 3684
	11-1 No. - 3685
	11-1 No. - 3686
	11-1 No. - 3687
	11-1 No. - 3688
	11-1 No. - 3689
	11-1 No. - 3690
	11-1 No. - 3691
	11-1 No. - 3692
	11-1 No. - 3693
	11-1 No. - 3694
	11-1 No. - 3695
	11-1 No. - 3696
	11-1 No. - 3697
	11-1 No. - 3698
	11-1 No. - 3699
	11-1 No. - 3700
	11-1 No. - 3701
	11-1 No. - 3702
	11-1 No. - 3703



